
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
35 

5 
33 
28 
42 
18 
23 
70 
67 
74 

6 
76 
52 

36 

Name 
Johnnie Crean 
Joseph Viso 
Brandon Aleckson 
Brian Snyder 
Chuck Bona III 
Jeff Read 
Daryl Wizelman 
Chuck Clendenen 
William Weaver 
Steve Martin 
Terrance Carraher 
Rene Lohr 
Miles Jackson 

 Chris Emanuel 

Class 
P1 

P1 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

P1 

FA 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

Diff 

1.315 
27.879 
35.291 
45.940 
57.609 

1:00.207 
1:09.915 
1:43.674 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 
26:29.601 
26:30.916 
26:57.480 
27:04.892 
27:15.541 
27:27.210 
27:29.808 
27:39.516 
28:13.275 
26:54.920 
26:55.385 
26:35.112 

3:39.132 

Best Tm 
1:36.650 
1:37.172 
1:39.044 
1:39.218 
1:40.258 
1:40.361 
1:40.564 
1:40.518 
1:44.178 
1:44.545 
1:45.908 
1:49.508 

Make/Model 
2017 Dauntless Stohr 
Elan DP-02 
2003 Van Diemen  
2009 F irman RFR09-005 
2009 Stohr WF1 
2004 Van D iemen FSC C A  
2002 M azda Pro Formula  
SCCA Ent/FE 
1996 Star Mazda 
2003 Formula Mazda 
Mazda Formula 
2004 Radical SR3 
2014 Wolf GB08M 

2006 Swift 016a 

Hometown 
Kamuela, HI 
San Jose, CA 
Campbell, CA 
Kent, WA 
Saratoga. CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Calabasas, CA 
Murrieta, CA 
Fresno, CA 
R a n c h o  S a n t a  M a r g a r i t a ,  C A  
Arroyo Grande, CA 
Chino Hills, CA 
Seattle, WA 

H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  

M e m b e r_ ID  
49 
527352 
330024 
449978 
397824 
321177 
527249 
514350 
272665_1 
504164 
466278 
403670 
330335_1 

236350 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
2  

New Track Record (1:39.145) for FE2 by Brandon Aleckson. 
New Track Record (1:44.545) for FX by Steve Martin. 

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:33:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.315 

Avg. Speed 

91.313 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.650 

Best Speed 

107.274 

Best Lap by 

35 - Johnnie Crean 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 FA/P1-2/ASR/FE2,FX 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race started at 11:50:37 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 11:50 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

35 

5 

33 

42 

28 

18 

23 

70 

67 

74 

6 

76 

52 

36 

Name 

Johnnie Crean 

Joseph Viso 

Brandon Aleckson 

Chuck Bona III 

Brian Snyder 

Jeff Read 

Daryl Wizelman 

Chuck Clendenen 

William Weaver 

Steve Martin 

Terrance Carraher 

Rene Lohr 

Miles Jackson 

 Chris Emanuel 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

FX 

FX 

FX 

P2 

P1 

FA 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

Diff 

0.746 

14.526 

27.704 

28.057 

48.453 

1:17.278 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNF 

DNS 

Total Tm 

30:04.479 

30:05.225 

30:19.005 

30:32.183 

30:32.536 

30:52.932 

31:21.757 

30:08.739 

30:17.887 

30:25.871 

30:45.214 

31:37.180 

Best Tm 

1:35.693 

1:36.596 

1:38.016 

1:38.054 

1:37.801 

1:39.665 

1:40.531 

1:41.291 

1:44.110 

1:44.650 

1:44.266 

1:49.315 

M a k e / M o d e l  

2 0 1 7  D a u n t l e s s  S t o h r  

E l a n  D P - 0 2  

2 0 0 3  V a n  D i e m e n   

2 0 0 9  S t o h r  W F 1  

2 0 0 9  F i r m a n  R F R 0 9 - 0 0 5  

2 0 0 4  V a n  D i e m e n  F S C C A  

2 0 0 2  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  

S C C A  E n t / F E  

1 9 9 6  S t a r  M a z d a  

2 0 0 3  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

M a z d a  F o r m u l a  

2 0 0 4  R a d i c a l  S R 3  

2 0 1 4  W o l f  G B 0 8 M  

2 0 0 6  S w i f t  0 1 6 a  

Hometown 

Kamuela, HI 

San Jose, CA 

Campbell, CA 

Saratoga. CA 

Kent, WA 

Vacaville, CA 

Calabasas, CA 

Murrieta, CA 

Fresno, CA 

Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 

Arroyo Grande, CA 

Chino Hills, CA 

Seattle, WA 

Huntington Beach, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:38:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.746 

Avg. Speed 

97.677 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.693 

Best Speed 

108.346 

Best Lap by 

35 - Johnnie Crean 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 1 FA/P1-2/ASR/FE2,FX 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 9:26:34 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 09:25 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
29 
21 
74 
42 
79 
22 
55 
44 
57 
73 

129 
88 
10 
16 
58 
37 
12 
49 

8 

9 
67 

Name 
R.Spencer Trenery 
Mitch Marvosh 
Mike Henderson 
Ross Murray 
Cole Loftsgard 
Clark Nunes 
Oli Thordarson 
Danny Malfatti 
Bryan MacMillan 
Calvin Rothe 
Christopher Qualls 
Igor Gandzuk 
Robert Kelley 
Michael Lowe 
Michael Thompson 
Glen Griswold 
John Barnett 
Michael Lewis 
Paul Gassen 
Don Van Nortwick 

Wayne Graham 
Scott Howard 

Class 
PX 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

SP 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

GT1 

ITE 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
10 

9 
1 

Diff 

41.865 
1:14.994 
1:15.191 
1:37.633 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
25:26.382 
26:08.247 
26:41.376 
26:41.573 
27:04.015 
25:29.784 
26:07.799 
26:53.266 
26:55.721 
27:06.980 
27:23.592 
25:19.492 
25:30.000 
25:32.663 
26:30.810 
27:08.460 
27:28.592 
16:50.356 
18:57.482 
47:42.685 

Best Tm 
1:37.440 
1:42.272 
1:44.651 
1:45.207 
1:46.088 
1:45.920 
1:45.457 
1:52.380 
1:53.536 
1:52.891 
1:53.693 
1:55.349 

1:55.514 
1:57.470 
2:01.804 
2:01.126 
1:35.001 
1:52.538 

Make/Model 
2006 Riley DP Mk 
2 0 1 9  F o rd  M us ta ng  (ho w e ) 
2019 Chevy Camaro 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2 0 1 4  F o rd  M u s t a n g  B o s s  3 0 2  
2010 Camaro 
2002 C hev y  C orv e tte  Z06 
Chevy Monte Carlo 
1993 Ford Mustang 
1981 Chevy Camaro 
2006 Mustang 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2014 Chevy Camaro 
2005  Ford Mustang 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
1984 C 4  Chevy  C orv ette  
1989 Chevy Cmaro 
2001 Jaguar XKR 
1998  F o rd  M ustang C obra  
2017 Ford FP350S 

1995 Mazda RX 7 
1967 Sunbeam Tiger 

Hometown 
Berkeley, CA 
Ventura, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Pahrump, NV 
San Jose, CA 
Trabuco C anyon, C A  
Hayward, CA 
Benicia, CA 
Ramona, CA 
W.Los Angeles, CA 
Prunedal, CA 
Huntington Bch, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Camarillo, CA 
Covina, CA 
Poway, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
San Jose, CA 

Santa Barbara, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
240635 
462769 
124620 
233665 
541721 
496417 
375061 
462665 
527229 
110452_1 
360274 
52176 
63994 
497261 
327288 
506719 
510794 
113617 
387638 
457397 

290882 
478988 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:34:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

41.865 

Avg. Speed 

101.888 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.001 

Best Speed 

109.136 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 PX/AS/GT1-2/T1/SP 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race started at 12:28:56 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 12:25 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
15 
29 
22 
74 
42 
79 
55 
57 
44 
21 
10 
16 
58 
12 
37 
73 

8 
49 
67 

129 
88 

9 

Name 
R.Spencer Trenery 
Mitch Marvosh 
Oli Thordarson 
Ross Murray 
Cole Loftsgard 
Clark Nunes 
Danny Malfatti 
Calvin Rothe 
Bryan MacMillan 
Mike Henderson 
Michael Lowe 
Michael Thompson 
Glen Griswold 
Michael Lewis 
John Barnett 
Christopher Qualls 

Don Van Nortwick 
Paul Gassen 
Scott Howard 
Igor Gandzuk 
Robert Kelley 
Wayne Graham 

Class 
PX 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

SP 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

ITE 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
16 
15 
15 
14 
11 
10 

9 

Diff 

1:20.605 
1:28.012 
1:38.494 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 
8 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
29:51.701 
31:12.306 
31:19.713 
31:30.195 
29:59.435 
30:00.660 
31:29.052 
29:55.652 
29:56.709 
29:56.557 
30:27.255 
30:55.439 
30:34.923 
20:10.296 
20:54.768 
18:51.981 

Best Tm 
1:35.357 
1:41.323 
1:43.078 
1:43.572 
1:44.519 
1:44.599 
1:52.455 
1:52.263 
1:53.733 
1:44.270 
1:54.896 
1:59.659 
2:03.785 
1:35.177 
1:59.447 
1:54.436 

Make/Model 
2006 Riley DP Mk 
2 0 1 9  F o rd  M us ta ng  (ho w e ) 
2002 C hev y  C orv e tte  Z06 
2005 Ford Mustang 
2 0 1 4  F o rd  M u s t a n g  B o s s  3 0 2  
2010 Camaro 
Chevy Monte Carlo 
1981 Chevy Camaro 
1993 Ford Mustang 
2019 Chevy Camaro 
2005  Ford Mustang 
1987 Chevrolet Camaro 
1984 C 4  Chevy  C orv ette  
2001 Jaguar XKR 
1989 Chevy Cmaro 
2006 Mustang 

2017 Ford FP350S 
1998  F o rd  M ustang C obra  
1967 Sunbeam Tiger 
2007 Ford Mustang 
2014 Chevy Camaro 
1995 Mazda RX 7 

Hometown 
Berkeley, CA 
Ventura, CA 
Trabuco C anyon, C A  
Marina Del Rey, CA 
Pahrump, NV 
San Jose, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Benicia, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Hayward, CA 
Vacaville, CA 
Camarillo, CA 
Poway, CA 
Covina, CA 
W.Los Angeles, CA 

San Jose, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Pleasanton, CA 
Prunedal, CA 
Huntington Bch, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
240635 
462769 
375061 
233665 
541721 
496417 
462665 
110452_1 
527229 
124620 
497261 
327288 
506719 
113617 
510794 
360274 

457397 
387638 
478988 
52176 
63994 
290882 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #21 penalized to 6th in class for pass under yellow flag 

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:39:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:20.605 

Avg. Speed 

98.374 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.177 

Best Speed 

108.934 

Best Lap by 

12 - Michael Lewis 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 2 PX/AS/GT1-2/T1/SP 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:10:30 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 10:10 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 

No. 
85 
37 
81 
33 
80 
82 
65 
45 
22 
15 
16 
17 
93 
99 
71 

Name 
Justin Casey 
Jeremy Rutter 
Jeff Walker 
Clement Lee 
Clayton Cavell 
Jack Walker 
Dave Tweedlie 
John Stott 
Chris Lawson 
Alan Leukhardt IV 
Ryan Gutile 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Jorge Diaz 
Bill Nelson 
Curtis Gong 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

5 

Diff 

0.316 
0.608 
0.890 
1.361 
1.574 

22.084 
22.410 
30.750 
32.300 
34.112 
34.535 
39.762 

1:17.378 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:38.967 
26:39.283 
26:39.575 
26:39.857 
26:40.328 
26:40.541 
27:01.051 
27:01.377 
27:09.717 
27:11.267 
27:13.079 
27:13.502 
27:18.729 
27:56.345 
11:10.301 

Best Tm 
2:01.738 
2:01.603 
2:01.438 
2:01.548 
2:01.758 
2:01.941 
2:02.608 
2:03.206 
2:03.017 
2:03.497 
2:03.182 
2:04.002 
2:04.673 
2:04.191 
2:03.115 

Make/Model 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999  Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miiata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2001  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata  
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Santa Clara, CA 
Lancaster, CA 
Fountain Valley, CA 
San Diego, Ca 
Napa. CA 
Fountain Valley, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Norco , CA 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
Corona, CA 
Madera, CA 
La Verne, CA 
Tucson, AZ 
Walnut, CA 
San Diego, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
526839 
344256 
371779 
316101 
507885 
372995 
405557 
119987_1 
526144 
302520_4 
513091 
302520_1 
109617 
320039 
425401 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:35:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.316 

Avg. Speed 

84.294 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.438 

Best Speed 

85.377 

Best Lap by 

81 - Jeff Walker 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 SM/SMT/SSM 

Quaifying Race - Official Results 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:19:41 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 01:00 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 
81 
85 
33 
80 
82 
71 
65 
37 
45 
15 
22 
93 
17 
99 
16 

Name 
Jeff Walker 
Justin Casey 
Clement Lee 
Clayton Cavell 
Jack Walker 
Curtis Gong 
Dave Tweedlie 
Jeremy Rutter 
John Stott 
Alan Leukhardt IV 
Chris Lawson 
Jorge Diaz 
Alan Leukhardt III 
Bill Nelson 
Ryan Gutile 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Diff 

0.099 
0.412 
2.832 

13.445 
14.334 
15.295 
21.429 
21.486 
21.816 
25.304 
25.872 
46.520 
47.101 

1:31.428 

Total Tm 
34:37.463 
34:37.562 
34:37.875 
34:40.295 
34:50.908 
34:51.797 
34:52.758 
34:58.892 
34:58.949 
34:59.279 
35:02.767 
35:03.335 
35:23.983 
35:24.564 
36:08.891 

Best Tm 
2:01.331 
2:01.318 
2:00.697 
2:01.029 
2:00.367 
2:01.801 
2:01.841 
2:00.463 
2:02.383 
2:02.397 
2:02.021 
2:02.628 
2:03.270 
2:03.423 
2:04.037 

Make/Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999  Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miiata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata  
2001  Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Fountain Valley, CA 
Santa Clara, CA 
San Diego, Ca 
Napa. CA 
Fountain Valley, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Lancaster, CA 
Norco , CA 
Corona, CA 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
Tucson, AZ 
La Verne, CA 
Walnut, CA 
Madera, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
371779 
526839 
316101 
507885 
372995 
425401 
405557 
344256 
119987_1 
302520_4 
526144 
109617 
302520_1 
320039 
513091 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:39:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.099 

Avg. Speed 

84.842 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.367 

Best Speed 

86.137 

Best Lap by 

82 - Jack Walker 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 3 SM/SMT/SSM 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 10:53:55 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 10:55 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
11 
62 
21 
17 
23 
49 
00 
61 
77 

9 
59 
81 
27 
64 
15 
99 
55 
54 
72 
16 

2 
116 

5 
71 
69 
14 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
TJ Acker 
Steve Fogg 
John Black 
John Tipton 
Jack Willes 
Lee Fleming 
Alexander Bermudez 
Andre Perra 
Bryan Schubert 
Steven Challis 
John Arscott 
Paul Goudy 
Mike McCarthy 
Tom Miserendino 
Caleb Shrader 
Jay Rosenthal 
Thomas Stone 
Vince Balch 
Yehia Eissa 
Lee Douglas 
Michael Moshay 
Mike Skinner 
Douglas Stewart 
Denny Fosdick 
Paul Marino 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

7 
2 
1 

Diff 

0.356 
6.656 
6.796 
7.045 
9.245 

21.935 
22.202 
35.346 
41.301 
41.365 
42.359 
42.772 
43.077 
43.423 
43.681 
48.436 
51.423 
51.887 
56.648 

1:09.180 
1:48.820 
1:54.577 

7 Laps 
DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:01.872 
26:02.228 
26:08.528 
26:08.668 
26:08.917 
26:11.117 
26:23.807 
26:24.074 
26:37.218 
26:43.173 
26:43.237 
26:44.231 
26:44.644 
26:44.949 
26:45.295 
26:45.553 
26:50.308 
26:53.295 
26:53.759 
26:58.520 
27:11.052 
27:50.692 
27:56.449 
14:49.167 

3:56.472 
2:41.623 

Best Tm 
1:50.665 
1:50.680 
1:50.587 
1:50.978 
1:51.061 
1:51.061 
1:51.229 
1:51.652 
1:51.781 
1:52.338 
1:52.558 
1:52.408 
1:51.923 
1:51.698 
1:52.465 
1:52.307 
1:53.049 
1:53.156 
1:52.863 
1:53.571 
1:52.241 
1:56.826 
1:54.331 
1:52.863 
1:52.486 

Make/Model 
2011 SCCA Ent 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SRF 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enter 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SRF3 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterprise 
SRF 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
Bakersfield, CA 
Saugus, CA 
West Linn, OR 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Lexington, KY 
Palm Desert, CA 
Lake Forest, CA 
Pasadena, CA 
Portland, OR 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
Portland, CA 
Portland, Or 
Portland, OR 
H unt ingto n B e a ch,C A 
La Quinta. CA 
Tigard, OR 
Woodland Hills, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Saratga, CA 
Portland, OR 
Los Angeles, CA 
Canoga Park, CA 
Porter Ranch. CA 
Riverside, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
312012 
210471 
364660 
202424 
364068 
280918 
159499 
502858 
461936 
527833 
613859 
466882 
386600 
126037 
131146 
622464 
507814 
0887536 
480108 
495856 
370148 
495925 
477718 
191031 
137421 
139146_1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:35:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.356 

Avg. Speed 

92.935 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.587 

Best Speed 

93.754 

Best Lap by 

21 - Steve Fogg 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:53:31 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 01:35 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

No. 
11 
21 
62 
23 
14 
61 
49 
00 

9 
64 
27 
15 
59 
69 

2 
72 
16 
81 

5 
54 
71 

116 
77 
99 
17 
55 

Name 
Mike Miserendino 
Steve Fogg 
TJ Acker 
John Tipton 
Paul Marino 
Alexander Bermudez 
Jack Willes 
Lee Fleming 
Bryan Schubert 
Mike McCarthy 
Paul Goudy 
Tom Miserendino 
Steven Challis 
Denny Fosdick 
Lee Douglas 
Vince Balch 
Yehia Eissa 
John Arscott 
Mike Skinner 
Thomas Stone 
Douglas Stewart 
Michael Moshay 
Andre Perra 
Caleb Shrader 
John Black 
Jay Rosenthal 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
14 
14 

Diff 

0.015 
0.559 
3.584 

18.395 
19.052 
20.024 
32.906 
39.913 
39.994 
41.087 
41.129 
41.253 
42.637 
43.291 

1:02.051 
1:02.805 
1:06.720 
1:17.634 
1:27.994 
1:28.117 
1:41.959 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 
3 Laps 

Total Tm 
31:23.229 
31:23.244 
31:23.788 
31:26.813 
31:41.624 
31:42.281 
31:43.253 
31:56.135 
32:03.142 
32:03.223 
32:04.316 
32:04.358 
32:04.482 
32:05.866 
32:06.520 
32:25.280 
32:26.034 
32:29.949 
32:40.863 
32:51.223 
32:51.346 
33:05.188 
31:37.475 
31:37.552 
26:33.033 
28:31.113 

Best Tm 
1:49.889 
1:49.869 
1:49.893 
1:49.617 
1:51.070 
1:50.648 
1:50.934 
1:50.653 
1:51.169 
1:51.211 
1:51.434 
1:51.737 
1:51.705 
1:51.109 
1:51.531 
1:52.431 
1:52.900 
1:51.792 
1:53.789 
1:52.670 
1:53.757 
1:54.115 
1:52.172 
1:51.087 
1:49.910 
1:52.338 

Make/Model 
2011 SCCA Ent 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SRF 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2015 SCCA Enter 
SRF3 SCCA Ent 
SCCA SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1991 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2014 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent 
SRF 
SCCA Ent 
1988 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Enterprise 
SCCA Ent SRF3 
2010 SCA Ent SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent SRF3 

Hometown 
Bakersfield, CA 
West Linn, OR 
Saugus, CA 
Lexington, KY 
Chatsworth, CA 
Pasadena, CA 
Palm Desert, CA 
Lake Forest, CA 
H unt ing to n  B e a ch ,  C A  
H unt ingto n B e a ch,C A 
Portland, OR 
La Quinta. CA 
Portland, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Portland, OR 
San Diego, CA 
Saratoga, CA 
Portland, Or 
Canoga Park, CA 
So. Pasadena, CA 
Porter Ranch. CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Portland, OR 
Tigard, OR 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
312012 
364660 
210471 
364068 
139146_1 
502858 
280918 
159499 
527833 
126037 
386600 
131146 
613859 
137421 
370148 
480108 
495856 
466882 
477718 
0887536 
191031 
495925 
461936 
622464 
202424 
507814 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:40:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.015 

Avg. Speed 

93.592 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.617 

Best Speed 

94.584 

Best Lap by 

23 - John Tipton 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 11:39:13 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 11:40 AM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
54 
51 
19 

173 
74 
40 
25 
27 

6 
137 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Dutch Schultz 
Kinnon Marshall 
Mark Felsen 
Mark Edwards 
Donald Manthe 
Charles I Turner 
Stewart Paterson 
Paul Wilson 
Bill Kephart 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FF 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
10 

2 
1 

Diff 

14.323 
27.272 

1:21.749 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
25:33.244 
25:47.567 
26:00.516 
26:54.993 
27:38.869 
25:38.625 
22:15.298 

5:14.051 
2:40.890 

0.013 

Best Tm 
1:47.071 
1:47.550 
1:49.975 
1:54.074 
2:06.377 
2:06.768 
2:06.422 
1:51.421 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift DB6 
2009 Piper DF05 
1979 Van Diemen 
2015 Vestal Crane 01 
1982 Glamdring 
1978 Volk swagen LY NX X 
2000 Vortech 01 
1979 Crossle 35 
1984 Swift DB1 
2 0 1 5  Ve s ta l  Cra ne  0 2  1 5 A B  

Hometown 
Los Gatos, CA 
San Clemente, CA 
Laguna Beach, CA 
Denver,CO 
Los Angeles. CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Santa Ana, CA 
C o lora do  Springs ,  C O  

M e m b e r_ ID  
229541 
383876 
547188 
324875 
63787_1 
254525 
261282 
311666-0 
547448 
218084 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:36:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

14.323 

Avg. Speed 

94.670 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.071 

Best Speed 

96.833 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 FF/FV/F500/CF/SF 

Qualifying Race- Official Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 14:28:15 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 02:20 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
54 
27 

137 
173 

25 
74 
51 

19 
6 

40 

Name 
Chuck Horn 
Stewart Paterson 
Bill Kephart 
Mark Felsen 
Charles I Turner 
Mark Edwards 
Dutch Schultz 

Kinnon Marshall 
Paul Wilson 
Donald Manthe 

Class 
FF 

FFTS 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FFTS 

FFTS 

FV 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
15 
15 
10 

Diff 

19.432 
43.114 

1:42.813 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
30:53.930 
31:13.362 
31:37.044 
32:36.743 
31:37.211 
31:37.370 
18:41.445 

Best Tm 
1:47.951 
1:48.659 
1:48.121 
1:53.593 
2:04.645 
2:05.330 
1:47.953 

Make/Model 
1993 Swift DB6 
1979 Crossle 35 
2 0 1 5  Ve s ta l  Cra ne  0 2  1 5 A B  
2015 Vestal Crane 01 
2000 Vortech 01 
1982 Glamdring 
2009 Piper DF05 

1979 Van Diemen 
1984 Swift DB1 
1978 Volk swagen LY NX X 

Hometown 
Los Gatos, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
C o lora do  Springs ,  C O  
Denver,CO 
Mission Viejo, CA 
Los Angeles. CA 
San Clemente, CA 

Laguna Beach, CA 
Santa Ana, CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
229541 
311666-0 
218084 
324875 
261282 
63787_1 
383876 

547188 
547448 
254525 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:40:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

19.432 

Avg. Speed 

95.072 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.951 

Best Speed 

96.044 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chuck Horn 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 5 FF/FV/F500/CF/SF 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 13:26:40 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 01:25 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

No. 
77 
75 
12 
02 
96 
24 
31 
29 
32 

Name 
Joe Huffaker 
Aaron Downey 
Joe Carr 
Brandon Droese 
Wayne Graham 
Ben Valentine 
Craig Carter 
Garey Raymond 
Michael Lewis 

Class 
GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

4 

Diff 

3.677 
29.959 
54.148 
54.260 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:39.657 
26:43.334 
27:09.616 
27:33.805 
27:33.917 
26:46.303 
26:50.525 
26:58.817 
19:45.255 

Best Tm 
1:52.937 
1:52.182 
1:53.930 
1:55.869 
1:51.644 
2:01.952 
2:02.272 
2:13.408 

Make/Model 
MG Midget 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1987  Mazda RX7 
1984 Mazda Rx7 
190 MG Midget 
2002 Nissan Sentra 
1976 Porsche 914 
1992 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Petaluma, CA 
Rossmoor, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Poway, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
62146 
296436 
498797 
423870 
290882 
402434 
359082 
508241 
113617 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  New Track Record (1:52.937) for GTL by Joe Huffaker. 

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:36:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

3.677 

Avg. Speed 

90.739 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.644 

Best Speed 

92.867 

Best Lap by 

96 - Wayne Graham 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 BS/EP/GTL/ITA 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:02:13 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 02:55 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
75 
12 
96 
24 
32 
02 
77 

31 
29 

Name 
Aaron Downey 
Joe Carr 
Wayne Graham 
Ben Valentine 
Michael Lewis 
Brandon Droese 
Joe Huffaker 

Craig Carter 
Garey Raymond 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
12 
12 
11 
10 

Diff 

1:35.369 
1:36.114 

5 Laps 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:47.289 
33:22.658 
33:23.403 
24:43.919 
27:07.009 
22:19.359 
19:45.263 

Best Tm 
1:50.475 
1:53.337 
1:52.949 
2:02.605 
2:11.209 
1:56.996 
1:53.159 

Make/Model 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1984 Mazda Rx7 
190 MG Midget 
1992 Mazda RX7 
1987  Mazda RX7 
MG Midget 

2002 Nissan Sentra 
1976 Porsche 914 

Hometown 
Rossmoor, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Poway, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Petaluma, CA 

Long Beach, CA 
San Marcos, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
296436 
498797 
290882 
402434 
113617 
423870 
62146 

359082 
508241 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:41:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1:35.369 

Avg. Speed 

92.412 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.475 

Best Speed 

93.849 

Best Lap by 

75 - Aaron Downey 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 BS/EP/GTL/ITA 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:09:15 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 01:25 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 
99 
12 
52 

6 
112 

88 
173 

17 
61 
98 
91 
05 

152 
12 

188 
2 

73 
96 
32 

Name 
Taz Harvey 
Mike Henderson 
Guy Laidig 
Scott Graham 
Dominic Starkweath 
Kevin Lachance 
Christopher Qualls 
James Bishop 
Morgan Trotter 
David Zink 
Richard James 
Darren Murdock 
Dale Shoemaker 
Alex E Burns 
Carl Fung 
David LeCren 
Tim Hunter 
Kristina Etherington 
Michael Lewis 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

GT3 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
3 
2 

Diff 

0.820 
2.013 
2.947 
3.584 
4.320 
5.086 
6.150 
6.925 
8.158 
8.968 
9.741 

10.648 
12.027 
13.020 
13.891 
14.740 
6 Laps 
7 Laps 

Total Tm 
25:55.201 
25:56.021 
25:57.214 
25:58.148 
25:58.785 
25:59.521 
26:00.287 
26:01.351 
26:02.126 
26:03.359 
26:04.169 
26:04.942 
26:05.849 
26:07.228 
26:08.221 
26:09.092 
26:09.941 

6:30.470 
24:36.601 

Best Tm 
1:48.931 
1:48.875 
1:48.602 
1:52.178 
1:54.971 
1:55.644 
1:58.759 
1:59.344 
1:57.699 
1:59.409 
2:00.798 
2:04.762 
2:03.534 
2:09.970 
2:06.569 
2:05.314 
2:04.650 
1:59.587 
2:27.637 

Make/Model 
1993 Mazda RX7 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
1995 Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
2013 Scion Frs 
2004 Acura TSX 
2006 Chevy  Camaro G t2 
2000 Toyota Celica 
1989 Honda Civic Si 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
1995 Honda Civic 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
2000 Toyota Celica 
Ford Mustang 
2004 Mazda RX8 
2011 Volvo C30 
2011 Mazda RX8 
 1992 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Danville, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Woodside, CA 
Irvine,CA 
Cave Creek, AZ 
Blackfalds AB 
W. Los Angeles, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Temecula, CA 
Corona, CA 
Trabuco C anyon. C A  
North Las Vegas,NV 
Henderson, NV 
Adelanto, CA 
R a n c h o  P a lo s  V e r d e s , C A  
Ramona, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Henderson, NV 
Poway, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
494856 
124620 
406906 
389475 
541744 
525504 
360274 
38832 
383891 
494005 
156276 
334687 
357876 
515225 
404789 
341994 
477011 
324821-1 
113617 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:37:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.820 

Avg. Speed 

60.000 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.602 

Best Speed 

95.468 

Best Lap by 

52 - Guy Laidig 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 GT3/T2-4/STL/STU 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race started at 15:37:24 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 03:30 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
32 
99 

6 
15 
12 
17 

2 
73 
91 
98 

112 
05 

152 
188 

12 
88 
61 
52 

173 
96 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Taz Harvey 
Scott Graham 
Wolfgang Maike 
Mike Henderson 
James Bishop 
David LeCren 
Tim Hunter 
Richard James 
David Zink 
Dominic Starkweath 
Darren Murdock 
Dale Shoemaker 
Carl Fung 
Alex E Burns 
Kevin Lachance 
Morgan Trotter 
Guy Laidig 

Christopher Qualls 
Kristina Etherington 

Class 
GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

GT3 

T2 

STL 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 

3 

Diff 

2.938 
34.174 

1:10.442 
1:10.802 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 
4 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
31:27.119 
31:30.057 
32:01.293 
32:37.561 
32:37.921 
32:23.624 
33:03.374 
33:06.162 
33:21.182 
33:27.499 
33:41.159 
31:31.434 
31:38.261 
32:14.800 
33:11.541 
30:43.241 
27:56.734 
6:27.975 

Best Tm 
1:46.371 
1:46.327 
1:47.528 
1:49.721 
1:48.329 
1:55.998 
1:58.788 
1:59.571 
1:59.817 
1:58.448 
1:53.834 
2:01.858 
2:02.138 
2:04.063 
2:07.833 
1:54.362 
1:58.079 
1:48.056 

Make/Model 
 1992 Mazda RX7 
1993 Mazda RX7 
Mazda RX7 
1995  Toyota Paseo 
1995 Mazda RX-7 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2004 Mazda RX8 
2011 Volvo C30 
2006 Mazda MX-5 
2010 Mazda RX8 
2013 Scion Frs 
1995 Honda Civic 
2009 Mazda RX-8 
Ford Mustang 
2000 Toyota Celica 
2004 Acura TSX 
1989 Honda Civic Si 
1995 Mazda RX7 

2006 Chevy Camaro Gt2 
2011 Mazda RX8 

Hometown 
Poway, CA 
Danville, CA 
Irvine,CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Alpine, CA 
Clovis, CA 
Ramona, CA 
Corona Del Mar, CA 
Trabuco Canyon. CA 
Corona, CA 
Cave Creek, AZ 
North Las Vegas,NV 
Henderson, NV 
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 
Adelanto, CA 
Blackfalds AB 
Temecula, CA 
Woodside, CA 

W. Los Angeles, CA 
Henderson, NV 

Member_ID 
113617 
494856 
389475 
42175_1 
124620 
38832 
341994 
477011 
156276 
494005 
541744 
334687 
357876 
404789 
515225 
525504 
383891 
406906 

360274 
324821-1 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:42:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

2.938 

Avg. Speed 

93.400 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.327 

Best Speed 

97.511 

Best Lap by 

99 - Taz Harvey 

US Majors Tour 

Group 7 GT3/T2-4/STL/STU 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:05:09 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 03:05 PM 

Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
57 
27 
99 
51 
14 

2 
22 
28 

7 
12 
74 

511 
76 
21 

4 
04 
13 

9 
19 
81 
96 

5 

Name 
Jacob Abel 
Ira Fierbrg 
Peter West 
G Scott Vreeland 
Paul Marino 
Thomas Browne 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Robert Yallen 
Christian  Bogle 
Hunter Yeany 
Dylan Tavella 
Josh Sarchet 
Gabriel Fonseca 
Kyffin Simpson 
Nick Persing 
Gary Peterson 
Will Delarosa 
James Bryant 
Varun Choksey 
Greg Labadie 
Harindra de Silva 

Wyatt Brichacek 

Class 
F3 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

FC 

F4 

FC 

F4 

FC 

FC 

F4 

Laps 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
11 

9 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

5 Laps 
7 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
25:31.805 
25:53.678 
25:53.803 
25:54.462 
26:14.673 
26:37.475 
26:37.640 
26:40.484 
26:41.008 
26:42.522 
26:48.160 
26:48.352 
26:49.992 
26:50.010 
26:57.823 
26:59.298 
27:08.560 
27:11.105 
27:18.031 
20:08.903 
16:56.058 

Best Tm 
1:33.635 
1:42.002 
1:42.183 
1:42.337 
1:42.582 
1:45.154 
1:43.840 
1:43.587 
1:43.735 
1:43.280 
1:43.832 
1:43.586 
1:44.131 
1:43.679 
1:44.406 
1:44.569 
1:44.158 
1:43.358 
1:46.229 
1:46.729 
1:42.180 

Make/Model 
2019 Ligier 
2005 Van D iemen RF05 
2005 Van D iemen RF05 
2001 Van D iemen RF01 
2006 Van Diemen 
2002 Van D iemen RF02 
2001 Van D iemen RF-01 
2003 Van D iemen Z tec 
2015 rawford 
2018 Ligier 
2016 Crawford #34 
2018 Ligier  
Ligier 
2019 Ligier JS 
2017 Honda Onroak 
2008 Van D iemen F2000 
Ligier 
2000 Van D iemen RF200 
2016 Crawford #34 
2010 RFR RF10 
2006  Va n  D ie m e n  R F -2006  

2017 Honda Onroak 

Hometown 
Louisville, KY 
M a nha tta n B e ach,  C A  
Malibu, CA 
Livermore, CA 
Chatsworth, CA 
Santa Clarita, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Covington, LA 
Virginia Beach, VA 
Ajaz, ON 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Aruja, SP 
Middletown, NY 
Morgan Hill, CA 
Sun Valley, CA 
Auburn, CA 
Phoenix, Az 
Ajaz, ON 
Redondo Beach, CA 
M a nha tta n B e ach,  C A  

Carmel, IN 

M e m b e r_ ID  
513715 
294103 
166282 
416774 
139146_1 
341913 
336453 
528211 
528945 
3403199 
512279 
620837 
3026759 
625456 
545848 
339604 
547802 
178778 
613674 
552325 
392014 

527695 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
1  
2  

New Track Record (1:43.280) for F4 by Hunter Yeany. 
New Track Record (1:33.635) for F3 by Jacob Abel. 

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:37:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

108.296 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.635 

Best Speed 

110.728 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jacob Abel 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 8 FC/F3/F4 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:11:51 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 04:05 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
57 
96 
51 

5 
27 
14 
12 
28 
22 

7 
74 
76 

511 
4 

19 
13 
21 
99 

9 

2 
81 
04 

Name 
Jacob Abel 
Harindra de Silva 
G Scott Vreeland 
Wyatt Brichacek 
Ira Fierberg 
Paul Marino 
Hunter Yeany 
Robert Yallen 
Sterling Ellsworth 
Christian  Bogle 
Dylan Tavella 
Gabriel Fonseca 
Josh Sarchet 
Nick Persing 
Varun Choksey 
Will Delarosa 
Kyffin Simpson 
Peter West 
James Bryant 

Thomas Browne 
Greg Labadie 
Gary Peterson 

Class 
F3 

FC 

FC 

F4 

FC 

FC 

F4 

FC 

FC 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

F4 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

Laps 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 

8 
7 

6 
5 
3 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
3 Laps 
9 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 
27:22.623 
27:40.586 
27:43.774 
28:00.091 
28:00.413 
28:00.972 
28:18.355 
28:23.901 
28:26.823 
28:30.845 
28:31.272 
28:31.593 
28:36.016 
28:36.429 
28:47.422 
28:47.247 
24:58.792 
13:53.432 
12:14.150 

11:17.668 
10:18.441 

6:19.721 

Best Tm 
1:33.990 
1:42.361 
1:42.281 
1:42.465 
1:42.342 
1:42.405 
1:42.846 
1:44.152 
1:44.296 
1:42.882 
1:43.645 
1:43.781 
1:43.015 
1:44.247 
1:44.676 
1:43.416 
1:43.359 
1:42.790 
1:43.629 

1:39.619 
1:48.105 
1:47.886 

Make/Model 
2019 Ligier 
2006  Va n  D ie m e n  R F -2006  
2001 Van D iemen RF01 
2017 Honda Onroak 
2005 Van D iemen RF05 
2006 Van Diemen 
2018 Ligier 
2003 Van D iemen Z tec 
2001 Van D iemen RF-01 
2015 rawford 
2016 Crawford #34 
Ligier 
2018 Ligier  
2017 Honda Onroak 
2016 Crawford #34 
Ligier 
2019 Ligier JS 
2005 Van D iemen RF05 
2000 Van D iemen RF200 

2002 Van D iemen RF02 
2010 RFR RF10 
2008 Van D iemen F2000 

Hometown 
Louisville, KY 
M a nha tta n B e ach,  C A  
Livermore, CA 
Carmel, IN 
M a nha tta n B e ach,  C A  
Chatsworth, CA 
Virginia Beach, VA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Covington, LA 
Ajaz, ON 
Aruja, SP 
Scottsdale, AZ 
Morgan Hill, CA 
Ajaz, ON 
Auburn, CA 
Middletown, NY 
Malibu, CA 
Phoenix, Az 

Santa Clarita, CA 
Redondo Beach, CA 
Sun Valley, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
513715 
392014 
416774 
527695 
294103 
139146_1 
3403199 
528211 
336453 
528945 
512279 
3026759 
620837 
545848 
613674 
547802 
625456 
166282 
178778 

341913 
552325 
339604 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:42.465) for F4 by Wyatt Brichacek. 

Printed: 1/27/2020 11:42:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

107.302 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.990 

Best Speed 

110.310 

Best Lap by 

57 - Jacob Abel 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 8 FC/F3/F4 

Feature - Official Results 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:49:49 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/26/2020 03:50 PM 

 Andy Porterfield Memorial
Presented by Porterfiled Brakes
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